Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	102206	710	•	▼	▼	▼
Ì	To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: F	lease red	cord the attache	d original docume	ents or copy the	reof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aluminum Company Individual(s)	Association Limited Partnership	2. Nan Nar Inte Add Stre City	ne and addres me: Alc mal drese: Alc eet Address: .: P'Hsbu Individual(s) cit Association General Partne	s of receiving p oa Inc coa Corpo 201 Isa gh_State:	party(ies) crate Ce bella St PA TIZIO	nter
	Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:		If ass repres	Otherignee is not domic sentative designat	ate Penns ciled in the United Si ion is attached: a separate documer idress(es) attached	tates, a domestic Yes No	3
	Application number(s) or registration in A. Trademark Application No.(s)	number(s): Additional number(s) att			gistration No.(s) , フョロ、し 8 No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Glenn E. Klep Internal Address: Alcoa Inc Alcoa Technica	correspondence	6, Tota regis	strations involved in the state of the state	pplications and yed:	\$ 40°	
08/30/2006 01 FC:481	- AA 691	zip: 15069	(Attac	ch duplicate cop	number:	paying by depos	it account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE	·		
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and becopy of the original document. Glenn E. Klepac Name of Person Signing	X Clun	nation is	lepa	ect and any atta	ua. 20 Date	2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEBRUARY 19. 1999

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

ALCOA INC.

I, Kim Pizzingrilli, Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

ACTING Secretary of the Commonwealth

DBOH

4.0280-00 CONSENT TO USE OF SIMILAR NAME DSCB:17.3 (Ret 90) Pursuant to 19 Pa. Code § 17.3 (relating to use of a confusingly similar mame) the undersigned association, desiring to consent to the use by another association of a name which is confusingly similar to its name, hereby certifies that: I. The name of the association executing this Consent to Use of Similar Name is: Alcoa Russia, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this association's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): Number and Street City State Zip County (b) c/o: CT Corporation System Allegheny Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County For an association represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the association is located for venue and official publication purposes. 3. The date of its incorporation or other organization is: March 26, 1982 4. The statute under which it was incorporated or otherwise organized in: State of Delaware 5. The association(s) entitled to the benefit of this Consent to Use of Similar Name is (are); Alcoa Inc. 6. A check in this best: indicates that the association executing this Consent to Use of Similar Name is the parent or prime affiliate of a group of associations using the same name with geographic or other designations, and that such association is authorized to and does hereby act on behalf of all such affiliated associations, including the following (see 19 Pa. Code § 17.3 (c) (6)): IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned association has caused this consent to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this $/\psi^{fh}$ day of Decamber, 1998. (Signature) Denis A. Damblowski TITLE: Vice President

The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) 201 Isabsila Street Pictsburgh Pennsylvania 15212-5858 Allegheny Number and Street City State Zip County (b) elo: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. "An Act to provide for the incorporation and Tegulation of certain corporations" approvant in corporation is: The date of its incorporation is: Sept. 18, 1888 thereto. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): —The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. X. The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. X. The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b). X. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): X. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows: "RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective Junuary 1, 1999, to Alcoa Inc. by anending Article FIRST of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: "FIRST. The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc." FIRST. The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc. Solution.				
ACTING Secretary of the Confidentials ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90) In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1915 (relating to articles of amendment), the underrigned uniness corporation. desiring to amend its Articles, bereby states that: The name of the corporation is: Aluminum Company of America The (a) address of this corporation is: Aluminum Company of America The name of the corporation is: Aluminum Company of America The paper ment is bereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department; (a) 201 I sabulla Street Pittsburgh Pennayivania 15212-5858 Allegheny Number and Street Ounty For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office previder, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. "An Act to provide for the Ancorporation and The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: Issulation of certain corporations" approved the statute by or under which it was incorporated is: Issulation of certain corporations." approved the paper of the date of its incorporation is: Sept. 18, 1888 thereto. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon fliing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. L. The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b). X. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): X. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows: "RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective January 1, 1999 to Alcoa Inc. by anending Article FIRST of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: "ITATS of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: "ITATS of the Art	Microfilm Number	- Filed with	A benurtment Atore	DEC 14 1998
In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1915 (relating to articles of amendment), the underrigned business corporation. destring to amend to Articles, hereby states that: I. The name of the corporation is: Aluminum Company of America The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department) is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) 201 Isabella Street Pittsburgh Pennayivania 13212-5858 Allegheny Number and Street City State Zip County (b) clos: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. "In Act to provide for the incorporation and The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: 1620/lation of certain corporations." Approx April 29, 1874 and the various supplements the date of its incorporation is: Sept. 18, 1888 The date of its incorporation is: Sept. 18, 1888 C(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): The amendment shall be effective on January 1, 1999 Date Hour (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b). X. The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): **The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows: "RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective January 1, 1999, to Alcoa Inc. by anending Article 718T of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: "FIRST. The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc."	Entity Number 105/4		Um Prysin	pla
The name of the corporation is: Aluminum Company of America The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) 201 Isaballa Street Pictaburgh Pennsylvania 15212-5858 Allegheny Number and Street City State Zip County For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. "An Act to provide for the incorporation and Isabalte by or under which it was incorporated is: Isaballa Street County The date of its incorporation is: Sept. 18, 1888 The date of its incorporation complete, one of the following): The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. L. The amendment shall be effective on January 1, 1999 Date Hour (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b). X. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows: "RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective January 1, 1999, to Alcoa Inc. by anending Article FIRST of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: "FIRST. The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc.' SOURCE 21 PM 1. 2.	ARTICLES	ACTING 58 OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUS DSCB:15-1915(Rev 90)	creamy of the Cofficient	Saleh 1
The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) 201 Isaballa Street Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15212-5858 Allegheny Number and Street City State Zip County (b) clo: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. "An Act to provide for the incorporation and The statute by or under which it was incorporated isIERUALGIO_of_certain_cerporations." approv April 29, 1874 and the various supplements thereto. (Chock, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): —The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. I. The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. I. The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b). I. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): I. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows: "RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective January 1, 1999, to Alcoa Inc. by anending Article FIRST of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: "ITEST. The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc.' SOURCE 21 PM 1. 2.	In compliance with the requisiness corporation, desiring to	uirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1915 (relatin amend its Articles, hereby states that:	g to sericles of amendme	ent), the nudersigned
correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department; (a) 201 Isabslla Street Pittsburgh Fennsylvania 15212-5858 Allegheny Number and Street City State Zip County (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. "An Act to provide for the incorporation and the county in which it was incorporated is: "An Act to provide for the incorporation and official publication purposes. "An Act to provide for the incorporation and incorporated is: "An Act to provide for the incorporation and Provide for the incorporation and Provide for the incorporation and Street of Incorporation is: "An Act to provide for the incorporation and Provide for the Incorporation in the Department of State. Incorporation is: "Explicit Provide for the incorporation is Alcoa Inc. Provide for the Incorporation is Incorporation in Incorporation in Incorporation Incorporation Incorporation Incorporation Incorporation Incorporation Incorporation			America	
For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. "An Act to provide for the incorporation and The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: ISBN 129, 1874 and the incorporations" approved April 29, 1874 and the various supplements the date of its incorporation is: Sept. 18, 1888 thereto. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. X. The amendment shall be effective on January 1, 1999 at Date Hour (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b). X. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): X. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows: "RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective January 1, 1999, to Alcoa Inc. by amending Article FIRST of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: "FIRST. The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc."	(a) 201 Isabella Street Number and Street	eet Pittsburgh Penns City State	Department); :ylvania 13212-585;	3 Allegheny
For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. "An Act to provide for the incorporation and The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: "regulation of certain corporations." approved April 29, 1874 and the various supplements the date of its incorporation is: Sept. 18, 1888 thereto. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): —The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. I. The amendment shall be effective on January 1, 1999 at Hour (Check one of the following): — The assendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b). I. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): I. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows: "RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective January 1, 1999, to Alcoa Inc. by amending Article FIRST of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: "FIRST. The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc." SOURCE 21 PM 1, 21	Name of Commercia	al Registered Office Provider		County
A. The amendment shall be effective on January 1, 1999 (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b). X. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): X. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows: "RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective January 1, 1999, to Alcoa Inc. by amending Article FIRST of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: "FIRST. The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc."	the county in water the corp	is located for venue and official An Act to	i publication purposes. provide for the	incorporation and
(Check one of the following): The smeadment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b). X. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): X. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows: "RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective January 1, 1999, to Alcoa Inc. by amending Article FIRST of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: "FIRST. The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc."	The statute by or under which The date of its incorporation (Check, and if appropriate or	ch it was incorporated is: "An Act to the it was incorporated is: April 29 is: Sept. 18, 1888 thereto. complete, one of the following):	al publication purposes. provide for the fond of certain cor 9, 1874 and the value.	incorporation and porations" approve rious supplements
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b). X. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): X. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows: "RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective January 1, 1999, to Alcoa Inc. by amending Article FIRST of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: "FIRST. The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc." SOURCE 1 PM 1-21	The statute by or under which The date of its incorporation (Check, and if appropriate of The amendment shall be of	Wan Act to the following: Sept. 18, 1888 thereto. Complete, one of the following: Confective upon filing these Articles of A	al publication purposes. provide for the fond of certain cor 9, 1874 and the value.	incorporation and porations" approve rious supplements
(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): X. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows: "RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective January 1, 1999, to Alcoa Inc. by amending Article FIRST of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: 'FIRST. The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc.' SOURCE 1 PM 1-21	The statute by or under which The date of its incorporation (Check, and if appropriate of —The amendment shall be of	Common is located for venue and officia "An Act to the it was incorporated is: regulat. April 25 is: Sept. 18, 1888 thereto. complete, one of the following): coffective upon filing these Articles of Actificative on January 1, 1999 Date	ai publication purposes. provide for the ion of certain cor p, 1874 and the value. Amendment in the Deparate	incorporation and norations" approve rious supplements
X The sumendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows: "RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective January 1, 1999, to Alcoa Inc. by amending Article FIRST of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: "FIRST. The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc." SOURCE 1 PM 1-21	The statute by or under which The date of its incorporation (Check, and if appropriate of —The amendment shall be of X. The amendment shall be of (Check one of the following):	reflective on January 1, 1999 Date	al publication purposes. o provide for the ion of certain cor 7, 1874 and the va Amendment in the Depar	incorporation and porations" approve rious supplements
"RESOLVED, that the Articles of the Company shall be amended to change the name of the Company, effective January 1, 1999, to Alcoa Inc. by amending Article FIRST of the Articles of the Company to read in its entirety as follows: 'FIRST. The name of the corporation is Alcoa Inc.' SOURCE 1999 1. 21	The statute by or under which The date of its incorporation (Check, and if appropriate of The amendment shall be of The amendment shall be of (Check one of the following): The astendment was adopted.	common is located for venue and officia "An Act to the it was incorporated is: regulation for the it was incorporated is: regulation for the following for	al publication purposes. o provide for the lon of certain cor lon 1874 and the va Amendment in the Depar	incorporation and porations" approve rious supplements riment of State.
<u>L</u> -1427-109/92) (CCC 13 € 5)	The statute by or under which The date of its incorporation (Check, and if appropriate of —The amendment shall be of X. The amendment shall be of (Check one of the following): —The amendment was adopt X. The amendment was adopt X. The amendment was adopt	common is located for venue and officia "An Act to the it was incorporated is: regulat. April 25 is: Sept. 18, 1888 thereto. complete, one of the following): coffective upon filing these Articles of A coffective on January 1, 1999 Date ted by the shareholders (or members) p oted by the board of directors pursuan	al publication purposes. o provide for the lon of certain cor lon 1874 and the va Amendment in the Depar	incorporation and porations" approve rious supplements riment of State.
SOUEC 21 PM 1.01	The statute by or under which The date of its incorporation (Check, and if appropriate of The amendment shall be of A. The amendment shall be of (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopt A. The amendment was adopt A. The amendment was adopt (Check, and if appropriate of "RESOLVED, that the name of the Compa Article FIRST of follows:	common is located for venue and officia "An Act to the it was incorporated is: regulation April 25 is: Sept. 18, 1888 thereto. complete, one of the following): coffective upon filing these Articles of A coffective upon filing these Articles of A coffective on January 1, 1999 Date ted by the shareholders (or members) p oted by the board of directors pursuan complete, one of the following): by the corporation, set forth in full, is the Articles of the Company s the Articles of the Company the Articles of the Company	at publication purposes. The provide for the provide for the constant cons	incorporation and porations" approve rious supplements riment of State. 17 914(a) and (b).
DEC-14-1999 11:04 CT CORPORATION PROFILE PROFILE PARTY PARTY P. 0	The statute by or under which The date of its incorporation (Check, and if appropriate of The amendment shall be of The amendment shall be of (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopt The amendment was adopt The amendment was adopt The amendment adopted "RESOLVED, that the name of the Compa Article FIRST of follows:	common is located for venue and officia "An Act to the it was incorporated is: regulation April 25 is: Sept. 18, 1888 thereto. complete, one of the following): coffective upon filing these Articles of A coffective upon filing these Articles of A coffective on January 1, 1999 Date ted by the shareholders (or members) p oted by the board of directors pursuan complete, one of the following): by the corporation, set forth in full, is the Articles of the Company s the Articles of the Company the Articles of the Company	at publication purposes. The provide for the provide for the constant cons	incorporation and porations" approve rious supplements riment of State. 17 914(a) and (b).
	The statute by or under which The date of its incorporation (Check, and if appropriate of The amendment shall be of The amendment shall be of (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted The amendment adopted of "RESOLVED, that the name of the Company Article FIRST of follows: FIRST. The name	common is located for venue and official of the it was incorporated is: I egulat: April 25 is: Sept. 18, 1888 thereto. Complete, one of the following): effective upon filing these Articles of A effective on January 1, 1999 Date ted by the shareholders (or members) proted by the board of directors pursuant outplete, one of the following): by the corporation, set forth in full, is the Articles of the Company stray, effective January 1, 19 the Articles of the Company of the Articles of the Company of the corporation is Alco	at publication purposes. The provide for the constant constant configuration of certain certai	incorporation and porations" approve rious supplements riment of State. 17 914(a) and (b).

		(Signajure) Denis A. Demblowski TITLE: Secretary and Senior Couns	sel	
				1 7
e de la companya de l	(PA1427) P/53'd (2125 132 215	MBTZYZ NOTTRROPORATION SYSTEM	TEC-14-1998	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/27/2002 REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0454